Unto

Mi. 634

RECEIVED

MAR 25 11 23 AM 'B3

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1983

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 634

(By Mr Jamon & ma asl)

In Effect next, clay from Passage

R 2 2

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 634

(By Mr. Harman and Mr. Ash)

[Passed March 12, 1983; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article one, chapter twenty-five, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section seven, relating to authorizing a minimum security facility for the housing of youthful male offenders and certain female offenders at Pruntytown Correctional Center.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article one, chapter twenty-five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section seven, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1. ORGANIZATIONS AND INSTITUTIONS.

§25-1-7. Pruntytown Correctional Center established as a minimum security facility; limitations on type of residents therein.

- 1 The commissioner of corrections is hereby authorized to
- 2 house youthful male offenders, as defined in section six,
- 3 article four, chapter twenty-five, and any such other fe-
- 4 male criminal offenders as he deems necessary to the
- 5 operation of a just, humane and efficient system of cor-
- 6 rections at the facility located at Pruntytown, West
- 7 Virginia, heretofore known as the West Virginia Indus-
- 8 trial School for Boys. Henceforth, this facility shall be
- 9 known as the Pruntytown Correctional Center and it may
- 10 be operated as a minimum security facility according to
- 11 rules and regulations promulgated by the commissioner
- 12 pursuant to the provisions of section four, article thir-
- 13 teen, chapter sixty-two.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.,
h//ANNO//Custome
- YNOUNCE - TO THE TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE
Chairman Senate Committee
A
Donald anelle
Chairman House Committee
Chair had 110 as Continuous
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
Told O. Wille
Clerk of the Senate
() $0 $ $0 $ $0 $ 0
Lonald X. John
Clerk of the House of Delegates
1/1/11/2 / MAC DIES
ouvard political
President of the Senate
Lu M. See A
Speaker House of Delegates
Speuce, House of Delegates
. 0
· ^-
The within in Inappeared this the 26
day of
day of
リメーバイン・ルー
Covernor
Governor

対画の正式が回り

83 MAR 30 P4: 56

SECY, OF STATE